



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000042835/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 8, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 8, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Mar 16, 2020
Created By	BAER_R
Changed On	Aug 7, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032999715
Change Number	300006349527

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Primerba Mise en Place Bouquet all' Italiana 700 g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Primerba Mise en Place Bouquet all' Italiana 700 g - UFS
English	KN PRIMERBA ALL ITALIAN 700G JAR (CU)
French	Knorr Primerba Mise en Place Bouquet à l'Italienne 700 g - UFS
French_BE	Knorr Primerba Mise en Place Bouquet à l'Italienne 700 g - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Primerba Mise en Place Bouquet all' Italiana 700 g - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000042835/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 8, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000123141/000/003

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jun 14, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MEP Italiana 20% Less salt
English_EU	CoM: Germany (Raps)

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Mengsel van fijne kruiden en groenten in plantaardige olie

### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: zonnebloemolie 34,4%, kruiden 18% (basilicum<sup>1</sup>, peterselie, oregano<sup>1</sup>), groenten 12,5% (ui<sup>1</sup>, paprika<sup>1</sup>), smaakversterker (E621), zout, knoflook 7,7%, suiker, volledig geharde raapzaadolie 1,8%, peper, paprika-extract. Geschikt voor veganisten.

<sup>1</sup>Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten: 28,5%.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	700	g e	g e

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
OTHER	Voordeel verpakking
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kleurstoffen
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van conserveermiddel
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenvrij
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Lactosevrij



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000042835/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 8, 2023

Purpose	Description
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie deksel.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g product
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Doseer naar eigen smaak.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	1748 kJ
Energie Kcal	418 kcal
Vetten	37 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	5,8 g
Koolhydraten	13 g
waarvan suikers	9,7 g
Vezels	2,5 g
Eiwitten	9,2 g
Zout	10,7 g

**Per - 100 g (As Sold)**

### Statements :

Product zoals verkocht

**End of CUC Product Information Record** 200000123141/000/003



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000042835/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 8, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	MEP Italiana 20% Less salt